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Attendance

IMPORTANT NOTICE 
Please note that the school office 
will be closed on Thursday 13th

November and Friday 14th

November due to staff training. 
Diolch.

IMPORTANT DATES

Nursery and Reception: 90.6%
Class 1: 96.9%
Class 2: 98.9%
Class 3: 91.7%
Whole School Attendance: 
95.4%

Contact Information

bfmail@hwbcymru.net
Tel: 01352 713184

Reminders

Mon 10th Nov: Anti Bullying Week 
Tues 11th Nov: Police Liaison Workshops Yrs. 3-6 
Fri 14th Nov: Children in Need 
Mon 17th Nov: Entrepreneurial Week
Fri 21st Nov Non Uniform Day 

Fri 28th Nov: Non Uniform Day Dec 2nd: Xplore 
Workshop 
Thurs 4th Dec: Christmas Fayre 
Wed 10th Dec: Christmas performance pm 
Thurs 11th Dec: Christmas Performance evening 
Fr 12th Dec: Christmas Jumper Day 
Wed 17th Dec: Christmas Carol Service St 
Michael’s Church ( Date to be confirmed.

It has been lovely to welcome the children back to school this week 
and hear their news, after their half term break. 
FOBS ( Friends of Brynford) met this week to arrange fund raising 
events moving forwards. They will be holding a coffee morning on 
Monday 17th November starting at 9:00 am. Everyone is welcome to 
attend.
They will also be organising the Christmas Fair. We have non 
uniform days on Friday 21st November and Friday 28th November. 
We kindly ask for donations for raffle and tombola prizes on these 
days.  More details will follow. Items such as chocolates, sweets, 
toiletry items, new toys/books are very much appreciated and help 
us all to raise money for the children in school. Thank you in 
advance for your support.
Have a good weekend.

If your child is absent from school, please 
email the office or phone on 01352 713184

Please do not park on the yellow zigzags/ 
reverse or turn in the immediate vicinity of 
the school, when dropping off or collecting 

your child. Diolch


